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BURNSVILLE COMMUNITY TELEVISION ANNOUNCES SUMMER COVERAGE SCHEDULE 

Burnsville Community Television (BCTV) will bring two graduations and concerts galore to Burnsville 
homes this summer. Programs will be available on BCTV 14, Roku’s PEG.TV app and online at 
www.burnsville.tv/live.  

June 7: Burnsville Alternative High School 2017 Graduation Ceremony at BHS Mraz Center 
First Playbacks:  

• Thursday, June 8 at 9 a.m., 3 p.m. and 9 p.m. 
• Saturday, June 10 at 7 a.m., 1 p.m. and 7 p.m. 
• Tuesday, June 13 at 9 a.m., 3 p.m. and 9 p.m. 
• Friday, June 16 at 7 a.m., 1 p.m. and 7 p.m. 

  
June 9: “LIVE” Burnsville High School 2017 Graduation Ceremony at BHS Pates Stadium – 6 p.m. 
First Playbacks:  

• Sunday, June 11 at 9 a.m., 3 p.m. and 9 p.m. 
• Thursday, June 15 at 9 a.m., 3 p.m. and 9 p.m. 
• Saturday, June 17 at 7 a.m., 1 p.m. and 7 p.m. 
• Sunday, June 18 at 9 a.m., 3 p.m. and 9 p.m. 

June 28: “LIVE” Wednesday in the Park Concert – The Whitesidewalls Rock ‘n’ Roll Revue – 7 p.m. 
First Playbacks: Thursday, June 29 at 9 a.m., 3 p.m. and 9 p.m. 

July 5: “LIVE” Wednesday in the Park Concert – Gravel Roads – 7 p.m. 
First Playbacks: Thursday, July 6 at 9 a.m., 3 p.m. and 9 p.m. 

July 8: “LIVE” Football – Minneapolis Warriors vs. Minnesota Brawlers at Farmington High School – 
7 p.m. 
First Playbacks: Sunday, July 9 at 7 a.m., 1 p.m. and 7 p.m. 

 
 

-more- 

http://www.burnsville.org/
http://www.burnsville.tv/live


City of Burnsville Press Release 
Page 2 – BCTV Summer Coverage Schedule 
 
 
July 12: “LIVE” Wednesday in the Park Concert – Dakota Valley Symphony Summer Pops Chorale  – 
7 p.m. 
First Playbacks: Thursday, July 13 at 9 a.m., 3 p.m. and 9 p.m. 

July 15: “LIVE” International Festival of Burnsville – Multiple performers – 3 – 9 p.m. 
First Playbacks: Tuesday, July 18 at 9 a.m., 3 p.m. and 9 p.m. 

July 19: “LIVE” Wednesday in the Park Concert – Ecuador Manta – 7 p.m. 
First Playbacks: Friday, July 21 at 7 a.m., 1 p.m. and 7 p.m. 

July 23: “LIVE” New Spaces Heart of the City Music Festival – Maryann Sullivan and Corner Jazz  –  
7 p.m. 
First Playbacks: Tuesday, July 25 at 9 a.m., 3 p.m. and 9 p.m. 

July 26: “LIVE” Wednesday in the Park Concert – Jack and Kitty – 7 p.m. 
First Playbacks: Thursday, July 27 at 9 a.m., 3 p.m. and 9 p.m. 

Aug. 2: “LIVE” Wednesday in the Park Concert –Remembering the King – 7 p.m. 
First Playbacks: Thursday, Aug. 3 at 9 a.m., 3 p.m. and 9 p.m. 

Unless indicated as “LIVE,” an event will not be broadcast live by BCTV. Instead, it can be viewed 
during the playback times listed below the event. Additional replay times of all programming and the 
BCTV weekly schedule is available at: www.burnsville.tv. 

Event coverage is subject to change without advance warning.  BCTV 14, as well as the City’s 
Government Channel BCTV 16/BCTV HD Ch. 859 is available to Comcast cable subscribers in 
Burnsville. BCTV 14 and BCTV 16 are also available on Roku’s PEG.TV app and online at 
www.burnsville.tv/live. DVDs of BCTV produced programs are available for a fee by visiting 
www.burnsville.tv. 
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